shall serve the full time for which he or she was elected.  

Vitalization of Senatorial districts shall provide for one-half of 

the Senators to be elected at each general election. 

Section 7.  The House of Representatives 

The state shall be divided into one hundred and one (101) 

districts for the House of Representatives.  Each district shall be 

entitled to one Representative.  Each Representative elected shall 

hold office for two years. 

Section 8.  Power of Redistricting 

A.  The power to redistrict the State of Oklahoma’s House of